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Spring Term, 13th February 2026

Residentials next 
half term:
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New clubs will begin 
after half term. 

Look out for new club 
letters coming home 
during the first week 

back :) 
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Wednes
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Thursday
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A message from Mrs Gordon:

Year 6 PGL

Departing from school:

Wednesday 25th February 

Arriving back to school:

Friday 27th February 

Year 5 PGL

Departing from school:

Wednesday 18th March

Arriving back to school:

Friday 20th March

As we reach the end of another busy half term, I’d like to 
wish all of our St. Michael’s families a very happy and 
restful break. Thank you so much for your support with 
our recent events, especially this week’s Mindful 
Breakfast and our Stay and Pray sessions. It has been 
lovely to see so many of you in school and sharing these 
special times with the children – your involvement really 
does make a difference to our school community.

We are also sending our warmest wishes to Mrs Briggs 
as she begins her maternity leave. We wish her a safe 
and happy arrival of her baby girl and look forward to 
hearing her lovely news very soon. 

Thank you again for all your continued support, and we 
can’t wait to welcome everyone back on Monday 23rd 
February, ready for another exciting half term ahead!

Panathlon Winners!
Our amazing panathlon team won their Boccia 
tournament last week at Greenbank Primary. 
The children represented our school so well 
and came back victorious, well done! 
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Reception’s Animal 
Workshop

Reception have had a visit from some creepy characters!

Millie the Millipede who has 260 legs and no eyes.

Stephanie and Sid the cockroaches who love to eat bat poo and paper and can 
live up to 3 days without a head!

Mystic the Stick insect who has special camouflage skills so she can hide in the 
trees.

Sting the scorpion who glows in the moonlight.

Incy Wincy the tarantula who is scared of hands so he sat on our heads instead.

Freddo the Australian tree frog who has sticky feet to help him climb. He even 
climbed our phonics wall!

Moore the Gecko with very soft skin and holes for ears.

Coco and Tango the snakes from the rainforest in Brazil.

The children were all very brave and had a go at holding the creatures.
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This week, our school  came together for Children’s 
Mental Health Week to explore the theme "This is My 
Place." The children fully immersed themselves in the 
experience, participating in a Hive Enterprise Sale, 
Mini Vinnies assemblies, a Mindful Breakfast and 
Happy Minds sessions. A heart-warming visit from the 
charity An Hour For Others further strengthened our 
sense of community, finishing a brilliant week where 
every child helped ensure our school remains a place 
where everyone feels they truly belong.
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To celebrate Children's Mental Health Week, the Liverpool charity An Hour 

For Others delivered an inspiring talk about their community work. They offer 

various free services to help children feel a sense of belonging, including weekly 

groups, residentials, and days out. 

How to Join & Contact
Parents and guardians can register children for these free clubs by visiting the 

hub or using the online support form. 

● Location: Community Hub, 657-659 West Derby Road, Liverpool, L13 

8AG

● Phone: 0151 245 8282 (General Enquiries)

● Email: s.cain@anhourforothers.co.uk

● Online Registration: Fill out the Support Form on their official website

https://www.thelivewelldirectory.com/Services/271
https://www.thelivewelldirectory.com/Services/271
https://www.anhourforothers.co.uk/pages/10-contact-us
https://www.facebook.com/anhourforothers/?locale=sv_SE
https://www.anhourforothers.co.uk/pages/get-support-
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Above and Beyond Hot Chocolate Winners
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It’s official, we are live on instagram! Come and find us and 
follow our school page.  

Our handle is: stmichaelsrcps

St Michael’s Instagram Page
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Weekly Attendance:

Safeguarding:

If you have any concerns or questions, please speak to a member of the team

R Shining Stars 93.2 %

R Superstars 96.8 %

Y1 Quick Thinkers 90.6 %

Y1 Record Breakers 97.7 %

Y2 Golden Wonder 96 %

Y2 World Beaters 91.3 %

Y3 Heroes 90.8 %

Y3 Olympians 95.20 %

Y4 Hotshots 96 %

Y4 Inspirations 98 %

Y5 High Achievers 96.6%

Y5 High Flyers 96 %

Y6 Whizz Kids 96.9 %

Y6 Champions 93 %

Miss Sillitoe
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Term Dates 2025-2026 

Autumn Term 2025 Term: Wednesday 3rd September–Friday 19th 

December 

● Pupils: Autumn Term 1 – Wednesday 3rd September to Wednesday 

22nd October 

● Half term: Thursday 23rd October to Friday 31st October 

● Pupils: Autumn Term 2 – Monday 3rd November to Friday 19th 

December 

Terms ends: Friday 19th December 2025 

Spring Term 2026 Term: Monday 5th January – Wednesday 1st April 

● Pupils: Spring Term 1 – Monday 5th January to Friday 13th February

● February Half term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February

● Pupils: Spring Term 2 – Monday 23rd February to Wednesday 1st 

April 

Term ends: Wednesday 1st April 2026 

Summer Term 2026 Term: Monday 13th April to Tuesday 21st July 

● Pupils: Summer Term 1 – Monday 13th April to Friday 22nd 

● May Half term: Monday 25th May to Friday 5th June 

● Pupils: Summer Term 2 – Monday 8th June to Tuesday 21st July Term 

Ends: Tuesday 21st July
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Autumn Term 2026 Term dates: Wednesday 2nd September - Friday 18th December 

 Autumn Term 1  

Pupils in school: Wednesday 2nd September to Wednesday 21st October 

 Half term: Thursday 22nd October to Friday 30th October  Inset day (pupils not in school): 

Tuesday 1st September 

Autumn Term 2 

Pupils in school: Monday 2nd November to Friday 18th December 

Christmas holidays: Monday 21st December to Friday 1st January 

Spring Term 2027  Term dates: Monday 4th January - Thursday 25th March 

Spring Term 1 

Pupils in school: Monday 4th January to Thursday 11th February 

Inset day (pupils not in school): Friday 12th February 

Half term: Monday 15th February to Friday 19th February  

Spring Term 2 

Pupils in school: Monday 22nd February to Thursday 25th March Easter Holidays: Friday 

26th March to Tuesday 6th April 

Summer Term 2027 Term dates: Wednesday 7th April - Thursday 22nd July  

Summer Term 1  

Pupils in school: Wednesday 7th April to Friday 21st May

 Half term: Monday 24th May to Friday 4th June  

Summer Term 2 

Pupils in school: Monday 7th June to Thursday 22nd July

Staff Inset days (pupils not in school):

Tuesday 1st September 2026

Friday 12th February 2027

Term Dates 2026-2027 


